RIVERSIDE COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL MEETING

SPECIAL MEETING

April 6, 2020, 2:00 P.M.

JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL (VOTING MEMBERS)

Chief Probation Officer Ronald Miller Or Designee **Department of Public Social Services Director, Sayori Baldwin** Or Designee

County Board of Supervisor V. Manuel Perez Or Designee

Sheriff Chad Bianco Or Designee

District Attorney Michael A. Hestrin Or Designee

Public Defender Steven Harmon Or Designee Director, Riverside University Health Systems-Behavioral Health Dr. Matthew Chang Or Designee Chief, Riverside City Police Department Larry V. Gonzalez Or Designee

Presiding Juvenile Court Judge Judith Clark Or Designee

Superintendent, County Office of Education Dr. Judy White Or Designee Juvenile Justice Delinquency Prevention Chairperson, Jay Jester Chairperson or Designee

Community Based Organization Representative, Quinton Egson Boys and Girls Club of Coachella Valley

Community Based Organization Representative, Melody Amaral Carolyn E. Wylie Center for Children, Youth and Families

Community Based Organization Representative, Norma Biegel Operation Safe House

Community Based Organization Representative, Jitahadi Imara Studentnest Foundation

In accordance with State Law (The Brown Act):

- The meetings of the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council are open to the public. The public may address the council within the subject matter jurisdiction of this council.
- Disabled persons may request disability-related accommodations in order to address the JJCC. Reasonable accommodations can be made to assist disabled persons if requested 24-hours prior to the meeting by contacting Riverside County Probation Department at (951) 955-9468.
- The public may review open session materials at <u>https://probation.co.riverside.ca.us</u> under Related Links tab or at Probation Administration, 3960 Orange St., Suite 600, Riverside, CA.92501
- Items may be called out of order.
- Agenda will be posted 72-hours prior to meeting.
- *Cancellations will be posted 72-hours prior to meeting.*

RIVERSIDE COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL MEETING

SPECIAL MEETING

CONFERENCE CALL INSTRUCTIONS CALL IN NUMBER: 1-800-867-2581 PARTICIPANT ACCESS CODE: 2733733#

April 6, 2020, 2:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call (Voting Members)
- 3. Approval of Minutes January 13, 2020 Action Item
- 4. Program Update Discussion Item
 - Tattoo Removal Probation
 - Victim Mediation: Restorative Justice Probation
- 5. Technical Report by WestEd Discussion Item
- 6. Budget Presentation for Fiscal Year 20/21 Discussion Item
 - Available Funding
 - Probation Department
 - District Attorney
 - SB439
- 7. Approval of the 20/21 Fiscal Year Budget Action Item
- 8. Council Comments
- 9. Public Comments
- 10. Adjournment

Next JJCC Meeting Date/Time: November 16, 2020, 2:00 P.M. Location: Riverside County Innovation Center, 3450 14th Street, 1st Floor, Riverside Room, Riverside, CA